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COURT,DISTRICT COUNTY, COLORADODENVER

Court Address:
1437 BANNOCK STREET, RM 256, DENVER, CO, 80202

Plaintiff(s) VET VOICE FOUNDATION et al.

v.

Defendant(s) JENA GRISWOLD

COURT USE ONLY

Case Number: 2022CV33456
Division: 215 Courtroom:

Order:Stipulated Notice of Dismissal

The motion/proposed order attached hereto: SO ORDERED.

Issue Date: 6/11/2024

J ERIC ELLIFF
District Court Judge

DATE FILED: June 11, 2024 2:23 PM 
CASE NUMBER: 2022CV33456 
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DISTRICT COURT, CITY & COUNTY OF DENVER, 
COLORADO 
1437 Bannock Street 
Denver, CO 80203 
______________________________________ 
Plaintiffs: 

VET VOICE FOUNDATION, RANDY EICHNER, 
JOHN ERWIN, and AMANDA IRETON,  
v. 
Defendant: 

JENA GRISWOLD, in her official capacity as Colorado 
Secretary of State 

and 

Intervenor-Defendants: 

VERA ORTEGON and WAYNE WILLIAMS. 

▲COURT USE ONLY ▲
_________________________ 

Case No. 2022CV33456 

Ctrm./Div.: 215 

STIPULATED NOTICE OF DISMISSAL 

It is stipulated under C.R.C.P. 41(a)(1) between counsel for Plaintiffs, counsel for 

Defendant, and counsel for Intervenor-Defendants that this action be dismissed, with each party 

to pay their own costs and attorneys’ fees. In light of the stipulated dismissal, the parties 

respectfully request that the Court vacate all remaining deadlines, including the status conference 

presently set for June 10, 2024, and close this case. The parties advise the Court that all court 

costs have been paid.  

STIPULATED this 9th day of June, 2024. 
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By: s/ Kyle M. Holter 
PHILIP J. WEISER 
Attorney General 
EMILY BURKE BUCKLEY, #43002* 
Senior Assistant Attorney General 
PETER G. BAUMANN, #51620* 
Senior Assistant Attorney General 
KYLE M. HOLTER, #52196* 
Assistant Attorney General 
Colorado Department of Law 
Ralph L. Carr Colorado Judicial Center 
1300 Broadway 
Denver, Colorado 80203 
Telephone: (720) 508-6152 
Email:  emily.buckley@coag.gov; 

peter.baumann@coag.gov; 
kyle.holter@coag.gov  

*Counsel of Record

By: s/ Matthew P. Gordon 
Matthew P. Gordon* 
Kevin J. Hamilton* 
Heath L. Hyatt* 
Hannah E.M. Parman* 
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 
Seattle, Washington 98101-3099 
Telephone: +1.206.359.8000 
Facsimile: +1.206.359.9000 
MGordon@perkinscoie.com 
KHamilton@perkinscoie.com 
HHyatt@perkinscoie.com 
HParman@perkinscoie.com 

Jessica R. Frenkel, Bar No. 51342 
Daniel Graham, Bar No. 45185 
Marcus J. Haggard, Bar No. 50388 
1900 Sixteenth Street, Suite 1400 
Denver, Colorado 80202-5255 
Telephone: +1.303.291.2300 
Facsimile: +1.303.291.2400 
JFrenkel@perkinscoie.com 
DGraham@perkinscoie.com 
MHaggard@perkinscoie.com 

*Admitted pro hac vice
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By: s/ Christopher O. Murray 
CHRISTOPHER O. MURRAY, #39340 
JULIAN R. ELLIS, JR., #47571 
First & Fourteenth PLLC 
2 N. Cascade Avenue, Suite 1430 
Colorado Springs, CO 80903 
chris@first-fourteenth.com 
julian@first-fourteenth.com 
Attorneys for Intervenor-Defendants 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that on June 9, 2024, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served via 

the Colorado Court’s E-Filing system, addressed to the following: 

Emily Burke Buckley, Senior Assistant Attorney General 
Peter G. Baumann, Senior Assistant Attorney General 
Kyle Holter, Assistant Attorney General 
Colorado Department of Law 
Ralph L. Carr Colorado Judicial Center 
1300 Broadway 
Denver, Colorado 80203 
Telephone: (720) 508-6152 
emily.buckley@coag.gov 
peter.baumann@coag.gov 
kyle.holter@coag.gov  

Counsel for Defendant 

Christopher O. Murray 
Julian R. Ellis, Jr. 
First & Fourteenth PLLC 
2 N. Cascade Avenue, Suite 1430 
Colorado Springs, CO 80903 
chris@first-fourteenth.com 
julian@first-fourteenth.com 

Counsel for Intervenor-Defendants 

Marcus A. Haggard 
s/ Marcus A. Haggard
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